

Legislation Text

File #: 210229, Version: 1

210229 SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution relating to the removal of board and commission members determined by the Ethics Board to be delinquent in the filing of their statements of economic interests.

This resolution authorizes the removal of board and commission members determined by the Ethics Board to be delinquent in the filing of their statements of economic interests.

Whereas, Under s. 303-11 of the Code of Ordinances, officials are required to file a statement of economic interests with the Ethics Board; and

Whereas, The Ethics Board has complied with the notice requirements set forth in s. 303-11; and

Whereas, 45 days from the date required for filing statements of economic interests has passed and the following officials have still failed to file their statements of economic interests for the year 2020:

- 1. Joyce Mallory of the Charter School Review Committee
- 2. Vedale Hill of the Milwaukee Arts Board
- 3. Harpreet Singh of the Public Transportation, Utilities, and Waterways Review Board
- 4. Larry Adams of the Standards and Appeals Commission
- 5. Willie Ellis of the Standards and Appeals Commission

; and

Whereas, In accordance with the requirements set forth in s. 303-11, the Ethics Board has filed a complaint with the Common Council recommending removal of the above-named officials from their respective boards, committees, and commissions; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following board, committee, and commission members are determined by the Board of Ethics to be delinquent in the filing of their statements of economic interests and shall be removed from their respective boards, committees, and commissions:

- 1. Joyce Mallory of the Charter School Review Committee.
- 2. Vedale Hill of the Milwaukee Arts Board.
- 3. Harpreet Singh of the Public Transportation, Utilities, and Waterways Review Board.
- 4. Larry Adams of the Standards and Appeals Commission.
- 5. Willie Ellis of the Standards and Appeals Commission.

City Attorney

File #: 210229, Version: 1

LRB 176747-1 Tea B. Norfolk 6/3/21